
 
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

 
LOK     SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2207 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH MARCH 2016 

 
COASTAL SHIPPING 

  
2207. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN: 
 
Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state: 
                                                           पोतप�रवहनमंत ्
(a) whether the Government proposes to implement a scheme for 

incentivising modal shift of cargo from rail/road to coastal shipping to 
identified cargo categories on the line of Kerala model; and  

(b) if so, the details thereof including the salient features of Kerala model 
and the amount of funds sanctioned for the same? 

 
 

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 
 

(a) No, Madam. 
 
(b) Does not arise. 
 

  ***** 

 

 


